
Hitachi Power Tools LIST N° H49

Serial n° xx
ITEM

N° CODE N° DESCRIPTION N°
Used x x x x x x x

 MODEL:CH55EPCS 0
 H49-01 CYLINDER/PISTON/CRANK 0

001 157-01680-90 PLUG CAP ASS'Y 1 0 *07
002 018-00555-20 SPARK PLUG, RCJ8Y 1 0 83801
006 001-07355-90 CYLNDER SET 1 0
007 994-61050-184 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X18/S 4 0
009 017-07355-20 CYLINDER GASKET T=1.0 1 0
011 041-01700-20 PISTON RING 2 0
012 030-07350-90 PISTON SET 1 0
013 039-00601-20 PISTON PIN CIRCLIP 2 0
014 037-07045-20 PISTON PIN 1 0
016 046-07350-82 CRANK SHAFT COMP. 1 0
017 999-62081-225 NEEDLE BRG F-810 1.4X8.5 1 0
043 167-21012-80 IGNITTION COIL COMP. 1 0
045 191-01680-90 LEAD WIRE ASS'Y 1 0
046 994-64040-184 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X18WS 2 0
050 167-21012-90 IGNITION COIL ASSY 1 0

 H49-02 CRANK CASE 0
019 330-00200-23 GEAR SHAFT SHIM 0.20 V 0
019 330-00200-24 GEAR SHAFT SHIM 0.30 V 0
024 155-21012-81 MAGNETO ROTOR COMP. 1 0
025 991-01080-011 HEX. NUT 8 1 0
027 992-01080-011 WASHER 8 1 0
031 072-03045-93 CRANK CASE ASS'Y 1 0
032 999-66122-200 OIL SEAL TB 12227 2 0
033 999-61600-115 BALL BEARING 6001 C3 2 0
034 090-07350-22 CRANK CASE GASKET 1 0
036 994-61050-164 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X16S 4 0

 H49-03 ENGINE-1 0
080 403-07020-21 INLET MANIFORD GASKET 1 0
081 404-07020-91 INSULATOR SET 1 0
082 994-64050-254 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X25WS 2 0
085 402-0602K-21 CARBURETOR GASKET 2 0
086 528-07355-22 CHOKE LEVER 1.5 1 0
088 423-0652N-80 CLEANER BODY COMP. 1 0
089 446-0652N-20 CLEANER SPONGE 1 0
090 452-07035-90 CLEANER COVER ASS'Y 1 0
091 450-07024-80 COVER FIXING BOLT 1 0
094 994-14050-571 SCREW 5X57/S 2 0
096 992-00050-011 SMALL WASHER 5 2 0
098 455-07355-90 CABURETOR SET WYJ-431 1 0
099 523-0652N-20 CHOKE CONTROL LEVER 1 0
100 591-07355-22 TANK ORG 1 0
109 659-04300-20 COLLAR C 3 0
110 534-32710-20 RETURN GROMMET 1 0
111 700-03005-06 FUEL PIPE 3X5X60 1 0
112 675-04042-80 PUMP FILTER BODY COMP. 1 0
113 680-00731-20 CLIP, 6.3 DIA. 1 0
114 223-0097A-90 FUEL PIPE ASS'Y 1 0

Vue éclatée modèle CH 55EPC (S) - débroussailleuse



ITEM
N° CODE N° DESCRIPTION N°

Used x x x x x x x

 MODEL:CH55EPCS 0
116 994-63050-204 HEX.HOLE BOLT 5X20PS 3 0
117 595-01690-90 TANK CAP ASS'Y (BLACK) 1 0
118 993-49040-142 TAP SCREW 4X14 P 1 0
119 992-01040-011 WASHER 4 1 0
120 940-07350-20 STAND 1 0
200 626-32550-20 TANK CAP CHAIN 1 0

 H49-04 ENGINE-2 0
001 016-07350-20 CYLINDER COVER 1 0
004 994-63050-164 HEX.HOLE BOLT 5X16/PS 2 0
005 990-51060-553 HEX HOLE BOLT 6X55 2 0
006 992-01060-011 WASHER 6 2 0
007 704-07350-90 MUFFLER SET 1 0
016 737-0165A-20 MUFFLER GASKET 1 0
021 738-07350-20 MUFFLER PROTECTOR 1 0
024 994-64040-185 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X18WS 2 0
030 257-03046-20 PLUG CAP 1 0
031 359-02103-20 CLUTCH WASHER B 2 0
032 290-01620-80 CLUTCH SHOE COMP. 2 0
033 342-0630B-20 CLUTCH SPRING 1 0
034 348-0630A-20 CLUTCH PLATE A 0.5 2 0
035 357-0075T-20 STEP BOLT 2 0
036 994-63050-204 HEX.HOLE BOLT 5X20PS 3 0
038 992-05080-030 BENT WASHER 8 2 0
045 990-72045-164 TAPPING SCREW 4.5X16 1 0
073 133-07350-20 HEAT SHIELD 1 0

 H49-05 RECOIL STARTER 0
000 762-07350-90 RECOIL STARTER BODY ASS'Y 1 0
001 772-07350-80 RECOIL STARTER BODY COMP. 1 0
002 783-0720F-20 STARTER ROPE 3.5X860 1 0
003 780-06097-20 RECOIL SPRING 1 0
004 774-0720F-20 STARTER ROPE REEL 1 0
005 758-0651H-20 DUMPER SPRING 1 0
006 759-0651H-20 CAM PLATE 1 0
007 839-03045-20 SET SCREW 1 0
008 785-03045-20 STARTER HANDLE 1 0
022 798-0651H-90 STARTER PULLEY ASS'Y 1 0
024 994-64040-185 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X18WS 2 0
025 993-55050-000 STOP RING E-5 2 0
026 790-06097-20 STARTER PAWL SPRING 2 0
027 788-0651H-20 STARTER PAWL 2 0

 H49-06 CARBURETOR 0
002 575-25153-80 PUMP BODY COMP 1 0
003 442-25151-80 PRIMING PUMP COMP. 1 0
004 476-25151-20 DIAPHRAGM COVER 1 0
005 447-25108-20 PRIMING BODY 1 0
006 474-25241-80 METERING DIAPHRAGM COMP. 1 0
007 475-25153-20 DIAPHRAGM GASKET 1 0
008 576-25100-20 PUMP DIAPHRAGM 1 0
009 577-25292-20 PUMP GASKET 1 0
010 599-2000W-42 MAIN JET #42 1 0
011 550-25100-20 O-RING 1 0
012 489-25100-20 STOP RING 1 0
013 539-25120-20 SWIVEL 1 0
015 514-25100-20 THROTTLE SET SCREW 2 0



ITEM
N° CODE N° DESCRIPTION N°

Used x x x x x x x

 MODEL:CH55EPCS 0
016 544-25164-20 CABLE ADJUSTER STAY 1 0
017 613-25100-20 CABLE ADJUST NUT 1 0
018 614-25137-20 CABLE ADJUSTER 1 0
019 431-0634C-20 CLEANER PACKING 1 0
020 548-25151-20 SET SCREW 4 0
021 549-25165-20 THRUST WASHER 1 0
201 578-25007-20 INLET SCREEN 1 0

 H49-07 FANCASE 0
001 289-03070-80 CLUTCH DRUM COMP. 1 0
003 993-50012-002 STOP RING C-12, OUTER 1 0
005 599-00980-21 CUSHION RUBBER 1 0
006 990-51050-163 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X16 1 0
008 994-61050-254 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X25/S 1 0
011 112-03045-80 FAN CASE COMP. 1 0
015 360-00996-20 PIPE HOLDER,24 DIA. 1 0
026 992-01050-061 WASHER 5 1 0
027 324-37350-20 GEAR CASE WASHER 1 0
028 361-00990-20 METAL FITTING 1 0

 H49-08 OPERATION PIPE 0
001 343-37618-20 DRIVE SHAFT, 1483L 1 0
002 341-37623-82 DRIVE SHAFT PIPE COMP. 1 0
003 347-38360-90 BUSH ASS'Y 5 0
004 991-01060-041 HEX. NUT 6 2 0
005 500-37286-20 LOOP HANDLE, 24 DIA.,BLACK 1 0
006 506-37300-20 HANDLE BRACKET A 1 0
007 503-3738E-20 HANDLE GRIP 1 0
008 994-23060-432 BOLT 6X43/P 2 0
010 993-11052-012 TAPPING SCREW 5X20 1 0
011 368-32350-20 BRAKE SHAFT WASHER 1 0
016 335-37526-90 LIFTING METAL ASS'Y 1 0
025 870-38400-90 THROTTLE LEVER ASS'Y, 24 DIA. 1 0
050 746-37540-91 SHOULDER BELT ASS'Y 1 0
083 885-38400-80 THROTTLE WIRE COMP. 1 0
084 887-38400-80 THROTTLE WIRE 1 0
085 156-38400-80 STOP SWITCH COMP. 1 0
086 164-07017-50 PROTECTION TUBE 7X175 1 0
098 253-38400-20 SAFETY LEVER 1 0
100 832-38400-20 RETURN SPRING 1 0
103 881-38400-80 THROTTLE STOPPER COMP. 1 0
110 994-31050-203 SCREW 5X20 2 0
111 991-01050-043 CONTAL NUT 5 2 0
112 993-46040-202 SCREW 4X20, BLACK 4 0
125 880-38400-20 THROTTLE LEVER 1 0

 H49-09 GEAR CASE 0
001 300-32287-21 GEAR CASE A,24 DIA 1 0
003 999-61690-101 BALL BEARING 6901ZZ, 24MM/OD 2 0
004 993-52012-002 STOP RING S-12,OUTER 1 0
005 993-51024-002 STOP RING C-24, INNER 1 0
006 999-61608-013 BALL BEARING 608 ZZ C3 1 0
007 993-51022-002 STOP RING C-22, INNER 1 0
008 300-32250-80 GREASE NIPPLE COMP. 3 0
011 990-51050-103 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X10 1 0
012 994-61050-254 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X25/S 1 0
013 990-53060-125 HEX. HOLE BOLT 6X12 2 0



ITEM
N° CODE N° DESCRIPTION N°

Used x x x x x x x

 MODEL:CH55EPCS 0
014 871-32600-20 SPECIAL WASHER B 2 0
015 301-32286-21 GEAR CASE B 1 0
016 999-61600-014 BALL BEARING #6000 2RS C3 1 0
017 993-51026-002 STOP RING C-26, INNER 1 0
019 993-55060-000 STOP RING E-6 1 0
020 327-32280-20 GEAR CASE COVER A 1 0
022 990-51040-085 HEX HOLE BOLT 4X8 2 0
023 999-61608-013 BALL BEARING 608 ZZ C3 1 0
024 993-51022-002 STOP RING C-22, INNER 1 0
026 210-32286-20 HANDLE 1 0
029 990-53060-153 HEX HOLE BUTTON SCREW 6X15 2 0
030 088-32287-20 GREASE SEALED 1 0
035 302-32286-01 GEAR SET 1 0
036 512-32286-80 HANDLE KNOB A COMP. 1 0
041 990-23060-141 PLUS BOLT 6X14 1 0
042 991-87060-001 NUT 6 UPS-P 1 0
043 462-32286-20 SUPPORT PLATE 1 0
044 086-32286-20 GREASE SEAL B 1 0
045 992-01060-011 WASHER 6 1 0

 H49-10 BLADE 0
001 100-32282-81 CAM SHAFT COMP. 1 0
002 101-33160-22 CAM ROD 2 0
003 075-32280-20 CAM-ROD GUIDE PLATE 2 0
004 122-32286-21 CUTTER GUIDE 625.5MM 1 0
005 120-32287-21 CUTTER A 2 0
006 124-32287-20 FIXING BOLT A M6 1 0
007 129-33202-20 WASHER 7 BLACK 4 0
008 991-82060-001 FLANGE NUT 6 3 0
009 990-52060-165 HEX HOLE FLUSH SCREW 6X16 1 0
010 085-32286-20 GREASE SEAL A 2 0
011 105-32280-20 CAM-ROD HOLDING PLATE 1 0
012 328-32286-21 GEAR CASE COVER B 1 0
013 999-61608-013 BALL BEARING 608 ZZ C3 1 0
014 994-61040-104 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X10S 2 0
015 994-61040-124 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X12S 6 0
016 138-33168-20 CUTTER COVER 1 0
020 125-32287-20 CUTTER FIXING BOLT B 3 0
021 990-52060-255 HEX. HOLE FLUSH BOLT 6X25 1 0
022 087-32286-20 GREASE SEAL B 1 0
023 296-32286-20 SPACER 1 0
024 991-87060-001 NUT 6 UPS-P 1 0
025 992-01060-011 WASHER 6 1 0
029 036-29331-50 COMBI. BOX SPANNER 10X19 ,PLUS 1 0
030 813-20000-20 HEX. WRENCH 4 1 0

H49-11 LABELS 0
001 929-53600-20 SYMBOL MARK CH55EPC(S) 1 0
002 915-73801-20 DECLA HITACHI 1 0
005 919-73800-20 CAUTION MARK HITACHI 1 0
009 907-32304-20 CUATION MARK 1 0
010 915-07366-21 STARER MARK S･START 1 0

======== END OF DATA =========



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

001 157-01680-90 PLUG CAP ASS'Y 1
002 018-00555-20 SPARK PLUG, RCJ8Y 1
006 001-07355-90 CYLNDER SET 1
007 994-61050-184 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X18/S 4
009 017-07355-20 CYLINDER GASKET T=1.0 1
011 041-01700-20 PISTON RING 2
012 030-07350-90 PISTON SET 1
013 039-00601-20 PISTON PIN CIRCLIP 2
014 037-07045-20 PISTON PIN 1
016 046-07350-82 CRANK SHAFT COMP. 1
017 999-62081-225 NEEDLE BRG F-810 1.4X8.5 1
043 167-21012-80 IGNITTION COIL COMP. 1
045 191-01680-90 LEAD WIRE ASS'Y 1
046 994-64040-184 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X18WS 2
050 167-21012-90 IGNITION COIL ASSY 1

H49-01 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) CLYNDER/PISTON/CRANK SHAFT



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

019 330-00200-23 GEAR SHAFT SHIM 0.20 V
019 330-00200-24 GEAR SHAFT SHIM 0.30 V
024 155-21012-81 MAGNETO ROTOR COMP. 1
025 991-01080-011 HEX. NUT 8 1
027 992-01080-011 WASHER 8 1
031 072-03045-93 CRANK CASE ASS'Y 1
032 999-66122-200 OIL SEAL TB 12227 2
033 999-61600-115 BALL BEARING 6001 C3 2
034 090-07350-22 CRANK CASE GASKET 1
036 994-61050-164 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X16S 4

H49-02 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) CRANK CASE



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

080 403-07020-21 INLET MANIFORD GASKET 1
081 404-07020-91 INSULATOR SET 1
082 994-64050-254 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X25WS 2
085 402-0602K-21 CARBURETOR GASKET 2
086 528-07355-22 CHOKE LEVER 1.5 1
088 423-0652N-80 CLEANER BODY COMP. 1
089 446-0652N-20 CLEANER SPONGE 1
090 452-07035-90 CLEANER COVER ASS'Y 1
091 450-07024-80 COVER FIXING BOLT 1
094 994-14050-571 SCREW 5X57/S 2
096 992-00050-011 SMALL WASHER 5 2
098 455-07355-90 CABURETOR SET WYJ-431 1
099 523-0652N-20 CHOKE CONTROL LEVER 1
100 591-07355-22 TANK ORG 1
109 659-04300-20 COLLAR C 3
110 534-32710-20 RETURN GROMMET 1
111 700-03005-06 FUEL PIPE 3X5X60 1
112 675-04042-80 PUMP FILTER BODY COMP. 1
113 680-00731-20 CLIP, 6.3 DIA. 1
114 223-0097A-90 FUEL PIPE ASS'Y 1
116 994-63050-204 HEX.HOLE BOLT 5X20PS 3
117 595-01690-90 TANK CAP ASS'Y (BLACK) 1
118 993-49040-142 TAP SCREW 4X14 P 1
119 992-01040-011 WASHER 4 1
120 940-07350-20 STAND 1
200 626-32550-20 TANK CAP CHAIN 1

H19-03 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) ENGINE-1



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

001 016-07350-20 CYLINDER COVER 1
004 994-63050-164 HEX.HOLE BOLT 5X16/PS 2
005 990-51060-553 HEX HOLE BOLT 6X55 2
006 992-01060-011 WASHER 6 2
007 704-07350-90 MUFFLER SET 1
016 737-0165A-20 MUFFLER GASKET 1
021 738-07350-20 MUFFLER PROTECTOR 1
024 994-64040-185 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X18WS 2
030 257-03046-20 PLUG CAP 1
031 359-02103-20 CLUTCH WASHER B 2
032 290-01620-80 CLUTCH SHOE COMP. 2
033 342-0630B-20 CLUTCH SPRING 1
034 348-0630A-20 CLUTCH PLATE A 0.5 2
035 357-0075T-20 STEP BOLT 2
036 994-63050-204 HEX.HOLE BOLT 5X20PS 3
038 992-05080-030 BENT WASHER 8 2
045 990-72045-164 TAPPING SCREW 4.5X16 1
073 133-07350-20 HEAT SHIELD 1

H19-04 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) ENGINE-2



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

000 762-07350-90 RECOIL STARTER BODY ASS 1
001 772-07350-80 RECOIL STARTER BODY COM 1
002 783-0720F-20 STARTER ROPE 3.5X860 1
003 780-06097-20 RECOIL SPRING 1
004 774-0720F-20 STARTER ROPE REEL 1
005 758-0651H-20 DUMPER SPRING 1
006 759-0651H-20 CAM PLATE 1
007 839-03045-20 SET SCREW 1
008 785-03045-20 STARTER HANDLE 1
022 798-0651H-90 STARTER PULLEY ASS'Y 1
024 994-64040-185 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X18WS 2
025 993-55050-000 STOP RING E-5 2
026 790-06097-20 STARTER PAWL SPRING 2
027 788-0651H-20 STARTER PAWL 2

H19-05 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) RECOIL STARTER



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

002 575-25153-80 PUMP BODY COMP 1
003 442-25151-80 PRIMING PUMP COMP. 1
004 476-25151-20 DIAPHRAGM COVER 1
005 447-25108-20 PRIMING BODY 1
006 474-25241-80 METERING DIAPHRAGM COM 1
007 475-25153-20 DIAPHRAGM GASKET 1
008 576-25100-20 PUMP DIAPHRAGM 1
009 577-25292-20 PUMP GASKET 1
010 599-2000W-42 MAIN JET #42 1
011 550-25100-20 O-RING 1
012 489-25100-20 STOP RING 1
013 539-25120-20 SWIVEL 1
015 514-25100-20 THROTTLE SET SCREW 2
016 544-25164-20 CABLE ADJUSTER STAY 1
017 613-25100-20 CABLE ADJUST NUT 1
018 614-25137-20 CABLE ADJUSTER 1
019 431-0634C-20 CLEANER PACKING 1
020 548-25151-20 SET SCREW 4
021 549-25165-20 THRUST WASHER 1
201 578-25007-20 INLET SCREEN 1

H49-06 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) CABURETPR



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

001 289-03070-80 CLUTCH DRUM COMP. 1
003 993-50012-002 STOP RING C-12, OUTER 1
005 599-00980-21 CUSHION RUBBER 1
006 990-51050-163 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X16 1
008 994-61050-254 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X25/S 1
011 112-03045-80 FAN CASE COMP. 1
015 360-00996-20 PIPE HOLDER,24 DIA. 1
026 992-01050-061 WASHER 5 1
027 324-37350-20 GEAR CASE WASHER 1
028 361-00990-20 METAL FITTING 1

H49-07 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) FAN CASE



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

001 343-37618-20 DRIVE SHAFT, 1483L 1
002 341-37623-82 DRIVE SHAFT PIPE COMP. 1
003 347-38360-90 BUSH ASS'Y 5
004 991-01060-041 HEX. NUT 6 2
005 500-37286-20 LOOP HANDLE, 24 DIA.,BLAC 1
006 506-37300-20 HANDLE BRACKET A 1
007 503-3738E-20 HANDLE GRIP 1
008 994-23060-432 BOLT 6X43/P 2
010 993-11052-012 TAPPING SCREW 5X20 1
011 368-32350-20 BRAKE SHAFT WASHER 1
016 335-37526-90 LIFTING METAL ASS'Y 1
025 870-38400-90 THROTTLE LEVER ASS'Y, 24 1
050 746-37540-91 SHOULDER BELT ASS'Y 1
083 885-38400-80 THROTTLE WIRE COMP. 1
084 887-38400-80 THROTTLE WIRE 1
085 156-38400-80 STOP SWITCH COMP. 1
086 164-07017-50 PROTECTION TUBE 7X175 1
098 253-38400-20 SAFETY LEVER 1
100 832-38400-20 RETURN SPRING 1
103 881-38400-80 THROTTLE STOPPER COMP. 1
110 994-31050-203 SCREW 5X20 2
111 991-01050-043 CONTAL NUT 5 2
112 993-46040-202 SCREW 4X20, BLACK 4
125 880-38400-20 THROTTLE LEVER 1

H19-08 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) OPERATION PIPE



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

001 300-32287-21 GEAR CASE A,24 DIA 1
003 999-61690-101 BALL BEARING 6901ZZ, 24MM 2
004 993-52012-002 STOP RING S-12,OUTER 1
005 993-51024-002 STOP RING C-24, INNER 1
006 999-61608-013 BALL BEARING 608 ZZ C3 1
007 993-51022-002 STOP RING C-22, INNER 1
008 300-32250-80 GREASE NIPPLE COMP. 3
011 990-51050-103 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X10 1
012 994-61050-254 HEX. HOLE BOLT 5X25/S 1
013 990-53060-125 HEX. HOLE BOLT 6X12 2
014 871-32600-20 SPECIAL WASHER B 2
015 301-32286-21 GEAR CASE B 1
016 999-61600-014 BALL BEARING #6000 2RS C3 1
017 993-51026-002 STOP RING C-26, INNER 1
019 993-55060-000 STOP RING E-6 1
020 327-32280-20 GEAR CASE COVER A 1
022 990-51040-085 HEX HOLE BOLT 4X8 2
023 999-61608-013 BALL BEARING 608 ZZ C3 1
024 993-51022-002 STOP RING C-22, INNER 1
026 210-32286-20 HANDLE 1
029 990-53060-153 HEX HOLE BUTTON SCREW 2
030 088-32287-20 GREASE SEALED 1
035 302-32286-01 GEAR SET 1
036 512-32286-80 HANDLE KNOB A COMP. 1
041 990-23060-141 PLUS BOLT 6X14 1
042 991-87060-001 NUT 6 UPS-P 1
043 462-32286-20 SUPPORT PLATE 1
044 086-32286-20 GREASE SEAL B 1
045 992-01060-011 WASHER 6 1

H49-09 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) GEAR CASE



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

001 100-32282-81 CAM SHAFT COMP. 1
002 101-33160-22 CAM ROD 2
003 075-32280-20 CAM-ROD GUIDE PLATE 2
004 122-32286-21 CUTTER GUIDE 625.5MM 1
005 120-32287-21 CUTTER A 2
006 124-32287-20 FIXING BOLT A M6 1
007 129-33202-20 WASHER 7 BLACK 4
008 991-82060-001 FLANGE NUT 6 3
009 990-52060-165 HEX HOLE FLUSH SCREW 6X 1
010 085-32286-20 GREASE SEAL A 2
011 105-32280-20 CAM-ROD HOLDING PLATE 1
012 328-32286-21 GEAR CASE COVER B 1
013 999-61608-013 BALL BEARING 608 ZZ C3 1
014 994-61040-104 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X10S 2
015 994-61040-124 HEX. HOLE BOLT 4X12S 6
016 138-33168-20 CUTTER COVER 1
020 125-32287-20 CUTTER FIXING BOLT B 3
021 990-52060-255 HEX. HOLE FLUSH BOLT 6X2 1
022 087-32286-20 GREASE SEAL B 1
023 296-32286-20 SPACER 1
024 991-87060-001 NUT 6 UPS-P 1
025 992-01060-011 WASHER 6 1
029 036-29331-50 COMBI. BOX SPANNER 10X19 1
030 813-20000-20 HEX. WRENCH 4 1

H49-10 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) BLADE



REF. PARTS SERIAL
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

001 929-53600-20 SYMBOL MARK CH55EPC(S) 1
002 915-73801-20 DECLA HITACHI 1
005 919-73800-20 CAUTION MARK HITACHI 1
009 907-32304-20 CUATION MARK 1
010 915-07366-21 STARER MARK S･START 1

H49-11 DESCRIPTION Q'TYCH55EPC(S) LABELS



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /FRA <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [595.276 822.047]
>> setpagedevice


